1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                      www.niccomp.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NRYWH SeriesNRYWH High Current Relays
CHARACTERISTICS *See Part Number System for Details
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials

                       Number of Poles
             Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                      www.niccomp.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NRYWH SeriesNRYWH High Current Relays
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil
Voltage
Code
Nominal Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
(W ±10%)
Power Consumption
Coil Sensitivity
Pull-In
Voltage
Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
VoltageDC Coil
NRYWH1P5VDF 5 5V 71.4 70
0.36 75%
max. 5% min. 130%
NRYWH1P6VDF 6 6V 60 100
NRYWH1P9VDF 9 9V 40 225
NRYWH1P12VDF 12 12V 30 400
NRYWH1P24VDF 24 24V 15 1,600
NRYWH1P48VDF 48 48V 7.5 6,400
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code. Contact NIC for reflow solderable and glow wire options.
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C (FLUX PROOF, FORM C, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C (WASH TIGHT, FORM C, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION)
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil
Voltage
Code
Nominal Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
(W ±10%)
Power Consumption
Coil Sensitivity
Pull-In
Voltage
Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
VoltageDC Coil
NRYWH1W5VDF 5 5V 71.4 70
0.36 75%
max. 5% min. 130%
NRYWH1W6VDF 6 6V 60 100
NRYWH1W9VDF 9 9V 40 225
NRYWH1W12VDF 12 12V 30 400
NRYWH1W24VDF 24 24V 15 1,600
NRYWH1W48VDF 48 48V 7.5 6,400
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code. Contact NIC for reflow solderable and glow wire options.
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C (FLUX PROOF, FORM C, AgCdO, STANDARD INSULATION)
Part Number Coil
Voltage